liability into additional paid-in capital.  We have received verbal indications from the majority of the holders of outstanding shares of our
preferred stock and holders of non-mandatorily convertible notes that such holders intend to convert such shares and notes, respectively, into
shares of our common stock immediately prior to the completion of this offering, however there is no guarantee that such holders will do so.

Our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value represents our pro forma net tangible book value, plus the effect of (1) the sale of 2,500,000
shares of common stock in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of per share, the midpoint of the price range set forth on the
cover page of this prospectus, after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us and (2) the
use of $200,000 of net proceeds to repay certain of our debt. Our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of December 31, 2017 was
$12,190,132, or $1.15 per share of common stock. This amount represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value
of $1.26 per share to our existing stockholders.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis to new investors:

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $ 6.00

Historical net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2017  $ (91.91)
Increase per share attributable to the pro forma transactions described above   91.80
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2017   (0.11)
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributed to new investors purchasing shares from

us in this offering   1.26
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering   $ 1.15
Dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering   $ 4.85

The dilution information discussed above is illustrative only and will change based on the actual initial public offering price and other terms of
this offering to be determined at pricing. Each $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $6.00 per share would
increase (decrease) the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share by approximately $0.22, assuming the number of shares of
common stock offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same, after deducting the estimated underwriting
discounts and commissions. Assuming an initial public offering price of $6.00 per share (the midpoint of the range), warrants to purchase an

[…]

C Convertible Notes, $4.50 per share for the Series D Convertible Notes, $3.60 per share for the Series F Convertible Notes and $4.50 per share
for the Other Convertible Notes, except for $200,000 of such notes which shall be repaid in cash immediately following this offering, (ii) the
conversion of all of the outstanding shares of our preferred stock into an aggregate of 2,762,594 shares of common stock and (iii) the inclusion of
warrants to purchase 6,762,894 shares of common stock which are exercisable by their respective holders within 60 days. The percentage
ownership information shown in the table after this offering excludes 1,437,596 shares of restricted common stock issued on January 30, 2018
under our LTIP that will be released in three equal tranches over the next 18 months.

Except as otherwise noted below, the address for persons listed in the table is c/o Summit Semiconductor, Inc., 6840 Via Del Oro, Ste. 280, San
Jose, CA 95119.

 63

Number of shares
beneficially owned
before this offering

% of Total
Voting
Power

Number of shares
beneficially owned
after this offering

% of Total
Voting
Power

  Common   Before   Common   After
  Shares   %   Offering   Shares   %   Offering
5% or greater stockholders
Carl E. Berg (3)   1,648,440   10.2%  10.2%  1,648,440   8.8%  8.8%
Lisa Walsh (4)   3,955,501   24.5%  24.5%  3,955,501   21.2%  21.2%
MARCorp Signal, LLC (5)   2,614,381   16.2%  16.2%  2,614,381   14.0%  14.0%

Directors & executive officers (1)(2)
Brett Moyer (6)   223,995   1.4%  1.4%  223,995   1.2%  1.2%
Michael A. Fazio (7)   -   0.0%  0.0%  -   0.0%  0.0%
Jonathan Gazdak (8)   137,390   0.9%  0.9%  137,390   0.7%  0.7%
Dr. Jeffrey M. Gilbert (9)   -   0.0%  0.0%  -   0.0%  0.0%
Brian Herr (10)   818,645   5.1%  5.1%  818,645   4.4%  4.4%
Michael Howse (11)   36,667   0.2%  0.2%  36,667   0.2%  0.2%
Helge Kristensen (12)   164,310   1.0%  1.0%  164,310   0.9%  0.9%
Sam Runco (13)   -   0.0%  0.0%  -   0.0%  0.0%
Gary Williams (14)   7,156   0.0%  0.0%  7,156   0.0%  0.0%
All executive officers and directors as
a group (9 persons)   1,388,163   8.6%  8.6%  1,388,163   7.5%  7.5%

Total   9,606,485   59.5%  59.5%  9,606,485   51.5%  51.5%

(1) Includes 460,910 warrants that are fully vested and are exercisable at prices ranging from $4.50 to $5.40 per share.
(2) Does not include 552,301 shares of restricted common stock that was issued in satisfaction of the termination of the Carve-Out Plan, which will

be released to recipients in three equal tranches at September 1, 2018, March 1, 2019, and September 1, 2019.
(3) Includes fully vested warrants to purchase 137,731 shares of common stock at an exercise price of $5.40 per share.
(4) Includes fully vested warrants to purchase 947,060 shares of common stock at an exercise price of $5.40 per share.
(5) Includes fully vested warrants to purchase 2,614,381 shares of common stock at an exercise price of $4.50 per share. Excluded are 487,864

additional warrants that MARCorp Signal believes it is due as a result of default penalties and interest due on the Series E Convertible Notes
the Company repaid on November 30, 2017.

(6) Includes fully vested warrants to purchase 55,418 shares of common stock with exercise prices ranging from $4.50 to $5.40 per share.